
Provider Agency Name Last Name First Name Phone Email Areas your organization covers 

(i.e. cities, counties, etc.)

Abilitree Manthe Lisa 541-388-8103 

x221

lisam@abilitree.org Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson, North 

Klamath

Cornerstone Associates Marie Misha 541-752-9724 mmarie@cornerstoneassoc.org Linn, Benton, Lincoln, Polk and 

Yamhill counties

Creating Options LLC Moltz Patrice 541-517-5709 pmoltz@creatingoptions.org Lane County

Edwards Center Barker Sheila 503-466-2171 sbarker@edwardscenter.org Washington County / Clackamas 

County
Employers Overload Rufer Emil 503-619-0588 emil@employersoverload.com Clackamas, Marion, Multnomah, 

Washington counties
Exceed Gonzales Tasia 503-652-9036 tasiag@exceedpdx.com Washington, Clackamas, 

Multnomah, Marion Counties
Garten Watson Doug 503-581-4472 dwatson@garten.org Marion/Polk County

IS Living VanBreemen May 503-586-2318 mvanbreemen@isliving.org Marion County

MV Advancements Cropper-

Russell

Caleb 503-949-2133 ccropper-russel@mvadvancements.org Yamhill County

Partnerships in 

Community Living

Smith Casey csmith@pclpartnership.org Polk County

Reach Redding Pamela 541-882-8803

predding@reachkfalls.com
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